
COEP TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 

pune. 

(A Unitary Public University of Govt. of Maharashtra) 
Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411 005 

BOAT CLUB 
Ph. No: 020 - 25507179 Fax: 020- 25507179 E mail: boatclub@coeptech.ac.in Website : www.coepboatclub.com 

Ref. No.: COEP TECH/ Boat Club/ 2025/ No. 22 Date: 27/01/2025 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Quotation Opening Place 

Location 
Quotation Submission Deadline 
Quotation Submission Location 

Subject : Inviting quotations for Coxless Pair (without Oars) 1Nos at COEP Tech, Boat Club 

Sealed quotations are invited by the Boat Club, COEP Technological University, Pune from 
reputed vendors/reseller/suppliers/service providers for Coxless Pair (without Oars) 1Nos. 

Description and Quantity Length: 32 ft 
Width: 1.7 ft 
Height: 1.08 ft 
Weight without Riggers: 40 kg 

Materials: Fibreglass, Epoxy skin 
Resin System: Vacuum Infusion 

rEndarnge 

Construction: Fibreglass single skin laminate in hull and 
deck- sandwich moulding 

Trath 

COEP Teeh 

Foot Stretcher: Marine grade plywood, adjustable system 
Rowing Seat: Adjustable single action seat with fibre seat 
top 

Rowing Shoes: High quality rowing shoes (non-adjustable) 
Oar Locks: Imported oarlocks 

Accessories: Bow Ball 

Fin/Rudder: Hi profile aluminum Fin and Nylon Rudder 

COEP Tech Boat Club 

Riggers: Hi grade aluminum outstay rigger duly anodized 
Rail: Hi grade aluminum rails duly anodized 

Up to 05/01/2025 3:00pm 

Please see the overleaf for terms and conditions. 

Boat Club Office, COEP Technological University, Pune 
411005 

Head, Boat Club Office, COEP Technological University, 
Pune 411005 



Terms and Conditions: 
1. Quotation should be submitted in a sealed envelope with Reference No: COEP/BOAT 

CLUB/2024-25/DATE: 27/01/2025, "COXLESS PAIR" at COEP Technological University, Pune 
due on 05/02/2025 at 17.00 hrs. 

2. The last date for submission of Quotation document is 05/02/2025 before 17.00 hrs. Bids 
received beyond the closing date / time will not be accepted and will be rejected, unopened. 

3. The financial bid of all items will be evaluated and compared as a whole. 
4. The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any bids and to annul the bidding process and 

reject all bids at any time prior to award of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the 
affected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder. 

5. Delivery/Work period is within 08 Weeks only, from date of issue of this P.O. No extension 
shall be given for supply. In such case penalty for delay in proportion to the cost of equipment 

a at the rate of 0.5 % per week; maximum limit of 1 0% shall be charged in case of PO 

value is less than 2 Lakh. 

b. 

OR 

at the rate of 0.5 per week; maximum limit of 5% shall be charged in case of PO 
value is 2 Lakh and above. 

6. Previous experience (3 years). 
7. Amount will be release after delivery 100% 
8. Travelling cost included in final bill it is responsibility of bidder. 

10. Supply: 

9. Prior work will be checked by committee. 

Bidder shall be responsible for the supplied"COXLESS PAIR" at COEP Technological 
University, Pune. Any defective component/device will be replaced by bidder at his cost. 

11. The vendors shall have to quote for all the items of the Quotation. Part Quotation/incomplete 
Quotations shall be summarily rejected. 

12. Offers in bid should be written in English and price should be written in both figures and words. 
13. The relevant supporting document(s) should be enclosed along with the offer. 
14. Quotation received after last date of quotation submission will be rejected. 
15. No quotation will be entertained by E-mail / FAX. 
16. The Institute reserves the rights to cancel the tender without any reason thereof. 
17. The institute reserves the rights to cancel any of the items of tender without any reason thereof. 
18. The Institute reserves the right to cancel purchase order, before or after the delivery of material, 

before making payments without giving any reasons thereof. 

Diréctor 
Board of Student's Development 
cOEP Technological University, Pune. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

